
 

 

                                   UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 

PRINCESS ANNE, MARYLAND 21853 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES 
2024 – 2025  

 
       FULL-TIME          FALL     SPRING            YEARLY 

UNDERGRADUATE    SEMESTER  SEMESTER    TOTAL 
 
Maryland Resident 
    Fixed Charges  

Tuition                    2,875.00                     2,875.00                  5,750.00 
Mandatory Fees:  
   Athletic                      553.00                   553.00             1,106.00 
   Student Activities                       76.50                     76.50                153.00 
   Recreational Facilities                    491.50                   491.50                983.00 
   Student Union                     400.00                   400.00                800.00 

    Technology Fee            87.50          87.50        175.00 
     Student Health Services                      54.50                     54.50                109.00 

Total Maryland Resident                  4,538.00                     4,538.00                   9,076.00 

 

Non-Maryland Resident 
Tuition                   8,398.00               8,398.00           16,796.00 
Mandatory Fees                 1,663.00               1,663.00             3,326.00 

Total Non-MD Resident               10,061.00             10,061.00           20,122.00 

       

Eastern Shore Region Rate (DE & Eastern Shore of Virginia residents) 
 Tuition       4,200.00    4,200.00  8,400.00 
 Mandatory Fees     1,663.00    1,663.00  3,326.00 

Total Eastern Shore Region Rate    5,863.00    5,863.00           11,726.00 

 

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE 

Maryland Resident  
Undergraduate (11cr. hrs. or less)    237.00  per credit hour 

Non-Maryland Resident  
Undergraduate (11cr. hrs. or less)    619.00  per credit hour 

Eastern Shore Region Rate  
 Undergraduate (11 cr. Hrs. or less)    310.00  per credit hour 

Fees: 
Student Fee         34.00  per credit hour 

 Technology Fee        10.00  per credit hour 
 Athletic Fee         47.00  per credit hour 
 Student Health Services          6.00  per credit hour   

 

PART-TIME GRADUATE 

Maryland Resident 
 Graduate       353.00  per credit hour 

Non-Maryland Resident 
 Graduate       654.00  per credit hour 

Eastern Shore Region Rate 
 Graduate       486.00  per credit hour 

Fees: 
 Technology Fee        10.00  per credit hour 
 Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee      82.00  per credit hour 



 

 

 

 

 

DOCTORAL PROGRAMS & PHYSICAL THERAPY      
Maryland Resident      362.00  per credit hour 
Non-Maryland Resident     673.00  per credit hour 
Eastern Shore Region Rate     500.00  per credit hour 

 Technology Fee        10.00  per credit hour 
 Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee      82.00  per credit hour 

        

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT  
 Maryland Resident      529.00  per credit hour 
 Non-Maryland Resident     861.00  per credit hour 
 Eastern Shore Region Rate     640.00  per credit hour 
 Technology Fee                    10.00  per credit hour 
 Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee      82.00  per credit hour 

 

 

 

      FALL   SPRING  YEARLY 

SEMESTER  SEMESTER    TOTAL 

 

 

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 
Pharmacy D Program  
Maryland Resident          
    Tuition     15,240.00  15,240.00  30,480.00 
     Mandatory Fees: 
          Technology Fee                                   87.50         87.50       175.00 
          Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee   1,076.50    1,076.50    2,153.00 

Total Maryland Resident   16,404.00  16,404.00  32,808.00 
 
Non-Maryland Resident 
     Tuition                                  29,603.50  29,603.50  59,207.00 
      Mandatory Fees      1,164.00    1,164.00    2,328.00 

Total Non-Maryland Resident  30.767.50  30.767.50  61,535.00 

 

 

 

 

Eastern Shore Region Rate (DE & Eastern Shore of Virginia residents) 
 Tuition     23,944.50  23,944.50   47,889.00 
 Mandatory Fees     1,164.00    1,164.00     2,328.00 

Total Eastern Shore Region Rate  25,108.50  25,108.50   50,217.00 

 

 

      FALL   SPRING  YEARLY 

SEMESTER  SEMESTER    TOTAL 

 

Pharmacy D Program (Part-Time) 
In-State Tuition         897.00  per credit hour 
Out-of-State Tuition      1,747.00  per credit hour 
Out-of-State Tuition Eastern Shore Regional Rate  1,340.00  per credit hour 
 Technology Fee – flat rate       175.00  per year 
 Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee       369.00  per year 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 

      FALL   SPRING  YEARLY 

SEMESTER  SEMESTER    TOTAL 

 

OFF-SITE/SATELLITE SITES 

Maryland Resident 
Full-time Undergraduate Student 
In-State Tuition    2,875.00  2,875.00    5,750.00 
Technology Fee         87.50       87.50       175.00  
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee     308.50        308.50        617.00 

Total Maryland Resident   3,271.00  3,271.00    6,542.00  
 

Non-Maryland Resident 
Out-of-State Tuition    8,398.00  8,398.00  16,796.00 
Technology Fee         87.50       87.50       175.00  
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee     308.50        308.50        617.00 

Total Non-MD Resident   8,794.00  8,794.00  17,588.00 

 

Eastern Shore Region Rate (DE & Eastern Shore of Virginia residents) 
Out-of-State Tuition         
Eastern Shore Regional Rate   4,200.00  4,200.00    8,400.00 
Technology Fee         87.50       87.50        175.00  
Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee     308.50        308.50        617.00  

Total Eastern Shore Regional Cost 4,506.00  4,506.00    9,192.00  

 

Maryland Resident (Part-Time) 
 Undergraduate      237.00  per credit hour 

Non-Maryland Resident (Part-Time) 
 Undergraduate      619.00             per credit hour 

Eastern Shore Region Rate (Part-Time) 
 Undergraduate      310.00  per credit hour 

Fees: 
Technology Fee        10.00  per credit hour 

 Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee      58.00  per credit hour   
  

 

Maryland Resident (Part-Time) 
 Graduate       352.00  per credit hour 

Non-Maryland Resident (Part-Time) 
 Graduate       654.00  per credit hour 

Eastern Shore Region Rate (Part-Time) 
 Graduate       486.00  per credit hour 

Fees: 
 Technology Fee        10.00  per credit hour 
 Auxiliary Operations & Facility Fee      82.00  per credit hour 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 

      FALL   SPRING  YEARLY 

SEMESTER  SEMESTER    TOTAL 

 

 

Room 
Traditional Double          3,023.50    3,023.50   6,047.00 
Traditional Single          3,521.00    3,521.00   7,042.00 
Apartment Single (Student Apts.-Non-Efficiency) 3,554.00    3,554.00   7,108.00 
Traditional Double (Student Apts.-Semi-Private Bath) 3,108.50    3,108.50   6,217.00 
Apartment Single (Clusters-Efficiency)   3,598.50    3,670.50   7,341.00 
Apartment Single Private Bath (Clusters-Efficiency) 3,699.50    3,773.50   7,547.00 
Apartment Efficiency Single (Hawk’s Landing) 3,800.50    3,876.50   7,753.00  
Apartment Efficiency Single (Hawk Plaza)     3,902.50    3,980.50   7,961.00 
Apartment Efficiency Single (Hawks Run)  3,598.50    3,670.50   7,341.00  

 

Board 
  19 Meal Plan w/$100 semester food points         2,401.00                        2,401.00   4,802.00 
  14 Meal Plan w/$75 semester food points         2,280.50    2,280.50   4,561.00 
  10 Meal Plan w/$75 semester food points         1,860.50    1,860.50   3,721.00 
    5 Meal Plan*w$50 semester food points        948.00       948.00   1,896.00 
            (*Commuters Only)                          

 

 

 

NOTE: Students residing in the traditional Residence Halls and the Student Apartments are required  

  to be on a board plan. 
 
 

NON MANDATORY FEES 

 

**HAWK PACK**       

First Day initiative        

All eligible undergraduate students will be 
automatically enrolled in the program per credit hour       

Students can opt out, if desired.                            22.00   per credit hour  
 

NOTE:  Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, UMES reserves the right to 
make changes in tuition, fees, and other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the University 
and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents. 
 

The University reserves the right to provide some or all instruction and related academic activities through alternative 
methods of delivery, including remote delivery. It also reserves the right to change the method of delivery before or 
during an academic term in the event of a health or safety emergency or other circumstance when it determines that 
such change is necessary or in the best interests of the campus community. Tuition and mandatory fees will not 
be reduced or refunded if the University changes the delivery method for any or all of an academic session. 


